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i CORRESPONDENCE
S.No. From/To Name of the Correspondent No. of Remarks
Pages
1 2 3 4 5

All India Congress
Committee, New Delhi
Secretary of:

1. From 25 July 1966 1 Autograph

2. From 5 August 1966 1 Autograph
All India Freedom Fighters
Congerence, Jullundur
Convenor of :

3. From 10 January 1966 1 Autograph
All India Prohibition Council,
New Delhi

4, From 20 March 1968 7 Cyclostyled,

enclosing papers
relating to the 1V All
India Prohibition
Conference to be
held at Madras.



2 3 5
All India Prohibition Council,
New Delhi (Contd.)
5. From 30 July 1968 Cyclostyled
Asaram
6. From 26 April 1966 Holograph in Urdu
(P.C)
Avtar Singh
7. From 28 February 1966 Holograph
Badal,Prakash Singh
8. From 4 July 1977 Holograph
Balwant Singh
9. From 21 June 1977 Autograph
Bharat Krishak Samaj,
Secretary of:
10. From 30 November 1967 Printed, along with

an application form of
the Samaj.



2 3 5
Bhera, Mikhi Ram
11. From 26 January 1966 Holograph in Urdu
Bombay Pradesh Congress
Committee, Chairman of:
12. From 15 April 1966 Printed
13. From 25 April 1966 Autograph
Charitable Endowments.
Punjab, Treasurer of :
14. From 7 July 1966 Autograph
15. To 18 July 1966 Copy
Chauhan R.S.
16. From 19 March 1966 Holograph
17. From 4 August 1966 Autograph



18

19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

24.

From

From

To

From

To

From

From

Chawla, Moti Singh

23 December 1965

China, Hardev Singh

19 March 1966

Undated

Congress Forum for Socialist
Action, Convenor of;

Undated

Congressman’s Freedom
Fighters Convention, New
Delhi.

20 April 1966

Deva Krishan

8 January 1966

1 April 1977

Holograph in Urdu

Printed

Copy

Printed

Copy

Holograph

Autograph



2 3 5
Desor, Gurudas Ram A.
25. From 19 December 1965 Copy
addressed t he
Director, Industry
Punjab, Chandigarh.
Desor, Gurudas Ram
A.(contd.)
26. From 28 February 1966 Copy
addressed to the
Jute Commissioner,
Calcutta.
27. To December 1966 Copy
28. To 31 December 1965 Copy
29. To 8 February 1966 Copy
Dilbagh Singh
30. From 25 February 1966 Holograph in Urdu
31. From 7 July 1966 Holograph




(6)

2 3 5
District Vigilance Food
Committee, Hoshiarpur
Convenor of
32. From 19 March 1966 Autograph
33. From 23 March 1966 Copy
Gandhi, Indira
34. From 11 February 1966 Autograph
(Shri) Gandhi Sewa Ashram
Oel, Hoshiarpur
35. From 16 June 1966 Holograph in Urdu
Gardhara Singh
36. From 5 April 1966 Autograph
Harban Singh
37. From 4 March 1966 Holograph in Urdu



38.

39.

40.

41.

42.

43.

44,

45.

46.

From

To

From

From

From

From

To

To

To

Hari Singh

2 July 1966

Hoshiarpur Express Tnt.

Co.Ltd. General Manager of :

10 August 1966

Indian Parliamentary
Association, Honorary
Secretaries of :

19 April 1066

2 May 1966

12 July 1966

15 December 1967

20 April 1966

May 1966

14 July 1966

Holograph in Urdu

Copy

Cyclostyled

Cyclostyled

Cyclostyled

Cyclostyled

Copy

Copy

Copy



47.

48.

49.

50.

51.

52.

53.

54.

From

From

From

To

From

From

From

From

Ishar Singh

28 December 1965

7 January 1966

S. Igbal Singh

8 April 1966

11 April 1966

14 February 1966

14 April 1966

Jain, Sardarilal

31 January 1966

7 July 1966

Holograph in Urdu

Holograph in Urdu

Autograph

Copy

Holograph in Urdu

Autograph

Holograph

Holograph



55.

56.

57.

58.

59.

60.

From

From

From

From

From

From

Jaswant Singh

5 April 1966

14 February 1966

Joginder Singh

8 June 1966

Kalwant Singh

15 February 1966

Khalsa High School, Sargala

Secretary of :

26 January 1966

Lal Bahadur Shastri

7 June 1966

Holograph in Urdu

Holograph in Urdu

Holograph in Urdu

Holograph in Urdu

Autograph

Cyclostyled



(10)

61.

62.

63.

64.

65.

66.

67.

68.

From

From

Form

From

From

From

From

From

Lal Bahadur Shastri (Contd.)

15 June 1964

26 June 1964

Lath, Narinder Nath

10 February 1966

Magsudan Singh

18 January 1966

Mohammad Hussain

16 March 1966

Multani, Samnuran Singh

6 May 1966

17 May 1966

Undated

Autograph

Printed

Holograph in Urdu

Holograph in Urdu

Holograph in Urdu
(P.C)

Holograph in Punjabi

Holograph

Holograph in Punjabi



(11)

2 3 5

Narang, Dewan Singh

69. From 18 January 1966 Autograph
Panchayat Samiti,
Garhshankar

70. To 13 May1966 Copy

71. From 11 July 1966 Holograph in Punjabi
Petroleum & Chemicals See under, S Igbal
Ministry, Deputy Minister of : Singh.
Pritam Singh

72. From 24 December 1965 Autograph
Punjab Builders & Traders
Private Limited

73. From 18 April 1963 Holograph in Urdu



(12)

74,

75.

76.

77.

78.

From

From

To

From

To

Punjab Government,
Additional Secretary of :

Punjab Government, Chief
Minister of :

Punjab Government,
Governor of :

September 1965

19 May 1966

27 May 1966

Punjab Government, Social

Welfare Department.

27 August 1965

2 June 1965

See under, Chhina,
Hardev Singh.

See under, Badal
Parakash Singh.

Autograph

Autograph

Copy

Autograph

Copy



2 3 5
Punjab Jammu Kashmir-
Himachal Pradesh Petroleum
Product Traders Association,
Gen Secretary of :
79. From 26 March 1966 Autograph
80. From 6 August 1966 Printed
81. To 10 August 1966 Copy
Punjab Pradesh Constructive
Work Board Convenor of :
82. From® 28 March 1966 Autograph
Punjab Vidhan Parishad,
Secretary of :
83. From 14 April 1966 Cyclostyled
84. From 7 May 1966 Cyclostyled
enclosing a copy of a
apro forma reg;
‘who’s who in the
Punjab Parishad’
85. To 13 May 1966 Copy
Enclosing a copy of
his bio data.
86. To 2 June 1966 Copy



(14)

2 3 5
Punjab Vidhan Parishad,
Secretary of : (contd.)
87. To 28 August 1966 Copy
Railway (Northern)” General
Manager of :
88. From May 1966 Autograph
89. From June 1966 Autograph
90. To 31 May 1966 Copy
91. To 13 June 1966 Copy
Ram Rakha
92. From 22 March 1966 Holograph in Urdu
Sanghi, Dan Singh
93. From 25 April 1966 Holograph in Punjabi



94.

95.

96.

97.

98.

99.

100.

From

From

From

From

From

To

To’

Sant Singh

14 March 1966

Sarhadi Ajit Singh

1 July 1977

Satinder Kumar

6 August 1966

D.Sharma & Co.

1 February 1966

2 February 1966

2 February 1966

14 February 1966

Holograph in Urdu

Autograph in Urdu

Holograph (P.C) in
Urdu

Autograph enclosing
a copy of a letter
from the Register of
Companies, Punjab
& H.P.

Autograph (P.C) from
the Register of
Companies Punjab &
H.P

Copy

Copy

addressed to the
Register of
Companies Punjab &
H.P



101.

102.

103.

104.

105.

106.

Sharma, Ram Pal

From 15 February 1966
Snehlata
From 23 February 1966

State Citizen’s Council

Punjab, Secretary of :

From January 1966

To 15 January 1966
Sud, Mela Ram

From 28 April 1966

To 3 May 1966

Holograph in Urdu

Holograph

Cyclostyled

Copy

Autograph enclosing
copies of his two

letters to Lal Chand
Ved Prakash Khullar

copy



(17)

1 2 3 5
Tandon, Balramiji Das
107. From 30 June 1977 Autograph
Telegraph, Divisional
Engineer, Jullaundur
108. To 23 October 1965 Copy
Addressed to the
Telephone Inspector,
Hoshiarpur.
109. To 26 November 1965 Copy
Verma, Ram ,Sarun
110. From 10 February 1966 Holograph
111. From 16 February 1966 Holograph in Urdu
Youth Congress Committee,
Qadian, Gen. Secretary of:
112. From 27 December 1965 Holograph in

Hindi(P.C)



1 2 3 4 5

Unidentified Letters

113. From 19 December 1965 2 Holograph in Urdu

114. From 11 July 1966 1 Autograph

115. From 2 August 1966 2 Autograph

116. To 11 July 1966 1 Copy
Unidentified Letters (contd.)

117. To Undated 1 Copy

Il Subject Files

S.No. Description No. of Remarks

Pages
1. Questionnaire formed by the 1965 9

Sub-committee of the Punjab
Administrative Reforms
Commission, appointed to study
the impact of the conflict with
Pakistan on the Civil
administration in Punjab. Also
includes answers by Ch. Amar
Singh



Press not/ Public notice
regarding preparation of the
electoral rolls for the next
General Election to the Lok
Sabha and Vibhan Sabha in
1967.

Papers and correspondence
concerning the grant of
educational facilities to the
Children of political sufferers etc.

Tour diary of Ch. Amar Singh M.
L.C., Vice- President, Punjab
Pradesh Congress Committee,
Chandigarh.

Papers and correspondence
relating to the National
Committee for the Gandhi
Centenary.

Letters exchanged with different
ministries in  Punjab seeking
financial help for the construction
dispensary building at Jalwehra,
Distt. Hoshiarpur.

Invitations and Greetings
received by Ch. Amar Singh.

1965 -
1966

1965-
1966

1965-
1966

1965-
1968

1966

1966

10

26

67

11

41






