## TEEN MURTI HOUSE NEW DELHI – 110011

## LIST OF THE PAPERS OF CHAUDHARY AMAR SINGH

### **INDEX**

S.No.	<u>Description</u>	<u>Period</u>	Page No.
I	Correspondence	1966-1977	1-18
II	Subject Files	1965-66	18-19

# NEHRU MEMORIAL MUSEUM & LIBRARY TEEN MURTY HOUSE NEW DELHI-110011

### LIST OF THE PAPERS OF CHAUDHARY AMAR SINGH

### i. <u>CORRESPONDENCE</u>

S.No.	From/To	Name of the Correspondent	No. of Pages	<u>Remarks</u>
1	2	3	4	5
		All India Congress Committee, New Delhi Secretary of:		
1.	From	25 July 1966	1	Autograph
2.	From	5 August 1966	1	Autograph
		All India Freedom Fighters Congerence, Jullundur Convenor of:		
3.	From	10 January 1966	1	Autograph
		All India Prohibition Council, New Delhi		
4.	From	20 March 1968	7	Cyclostyled, enclosing papers relating to the IV All India Prohibition Conference to be held at Madras.

1	2	3	4	5
		All India Prohibition Council, New Delhi (Contd.)		
5.	From	30 July 1968	3	Cyclostyled
		<u>Asaram</u>		
6.	From	26 April 1966	1	Holograph in Urdu (P.C)
		Avtar Singh		
7.	From	28 February 1966	1	Holograph
		Badal,Prakash Singh		
8.	From	4 July 1977	1	Holograph
		Balwant Singh		
9.	From	21 June 1977	1	Autograph
		Bharat Krishak Samaj, Secretary of:		
10.	From	30 November 1967	3	Printed, along with an application form of the Samaj.

		Bhera, Mikhi Ram		
11.	From	26 January 1966	1	Holograph in Urdu
		Bombay Pradesh Congress Committee, Chairman of:		
12.	From	15 April 1966	1	Printed
13.	From	25 April 1966	1	Autograph
		<u>Charitable Endowments.</u> <u>Punjab, Treasurer of :</u>		
14.	From	7 July 1966	1	Autograph
15.	То	18 July 1966	1	Сору
		Chauhan R.S.		
16.	From	19 March 1966	2	Holograph
17.	From	4 August 1966	1	Autograph

1	2	3	4	5
		Chawla, Moti Singh		
18	From	23 December 1965	1	Holograph in Urdu
		China, Hardev Singh		
19.	From	19 March 1966	1	Printed
20.	То	Undated	1	Сору
		Congress Forum for Socialist Action, Convenor of;		
21.	From	Undated	1	Printed
		Congressman's Freedom Fighters Convention, New Delhi.		
22.	То	20 April 1966	1	Сору
		Deva Krishan		
23.	From	8 January 1966	1	Holograph
24.	From	1 April 1977	1	Autograph

		Desor, Gurudas Ram A.		
25.	From	19 December 1965	2	Copy addressed t he Director, Industry Punjab, Chandigarh.
		Desor, Gurudas Ram A.(contd.)		
26.	From	28 February 1966	1	Copy addressed to the Jute Commissioner, Calcutta.
27.	То	December 1966	1	Сору
28.	То	31 December 1965	1	Сору
29.	То	8 February 1966	1	Сору
		<u>Dilbagh Singh</u>		
30.	From	25 February 1966	1	Holograph in Urdu
31.	From	7 July 1966	2	Holograph

1	2	3	4	5
		<u>District Vigilance Food</u> <u>Committee, Hoshiarpur</u> <u>Convenor of</u>		
32.	From	19 March 1966	1	Autograph
33.	From	23 March 1966	1	Сору
		Gandhi, Indira		
34.	From	11 February 1966	1	Autograph
35.	From	(Shri) Gandhi Sewa Ashram Oel, Hoshiarpur 16 June 1966	1	Holograph in Urdu
		Gardhara Singh		
36.	From	5 April 1966	1	Autograph
		<u>Harban Singh</u>		
37.	From	4 March 1966	3	Holograph in Urdu

1	2	3	4	5
		<u>Hari Singh</u>		
38.	From	2 July 1966	1	Holograph in Urdu
		Hoshiarpur Express Tnt. Co.Ltd. General Manager of :		
39.	То	10 August 1966	1	Сору
		Indian Parliamentary Association, Honorary Secretaries of :		
40.	From	19 April 1066	2	Cyclostyled
41.	From	2 May 1966	3	Cyclostyled
42.	From	12 July 1966	1	Cyclostyled
43.	From	15 December 1967	1	Cyclostyled
44.	То	20 April 1966	1	Сору
45.	То	May 1966	1	Сору
46.	То	14 July 1966	1	Сору

1	2	3	4	5
		<u>Ishar Singh</u>		
47.	From	28 December 1965	2	Holograph in Urdu
48.	From	7 January 1966	2	Holograph in Urdu
		S. Iqbal Singh		
49.	From	8 April 1966	1	Autograph
50.	То	11 April 1966	1	Сору
51.	From	14 February 1966	1	Holograph in Urdu
52.	From	14 April 1966	1	Autograph
		<u>Jain, Sardarilal</u>		
53.	From	31 January 1966	1	Holograph
54.	From	7 July 1966	1	Holograph

1	2	3	4	5
		<u>Jaswant Singh</u>		
55.	From	5 April 1966	1	Holograph in Urdu
56.	From	14 February 1966	2	Holograph in Urdu
		Joginder Singh		
57.	From	8 June 1966	1	Holograph in Urdu
		<u>Kalwant Singh</u>		
58.	From	15 February 1966	2	Holograph in Urdu
		Khalsa High School, Sargala Secretary of :		
59.	From	26 January 1966	1	Autograph
		<u>Lal Bahadur Shastri</u>		
60.	From	7 June 1966	1	Cyclostyled

1	2	3	4	5
		Lal Bahadur Shastri (Contd.)		
61.	From	15 June 1964	1	Autograph
62.	From	26 June 1964	1	Printed
		Lath, Narinder Nath		
63.	Form	10 February 1966	2	Holograph in Urdu
		<u>Magsudan Singh</u>		
64.	From	18 January 1966	2	Holograph in Urdu
		Mohammad Hussain		
65.	From	16 March 1966	1	Holograph in Urdu (P.C)
		Multani, Samnuran Singh		
66.	From	6 May 1966	2	Holograph in Punjabi
67.	From	17 May 1966	1	Holograph
68.	From	Undated	2	Holograph in Punjabi

1	2	3	4	5
		Narang, Dewan Singh		
69.	From	18 January 1966	1	Autograph
		<u>Panchayat Samiti,</u> <u>Garhshankar</u>		
70.	То	13 May1966	1	Сору
71.	From	11 July 1966	2	Holograph in Punjabi
		Petroleum & Chemicals Ministry, Deputy Minister of :		See under, S Iqbal Singh.
		<u>Pritam Singh</u>		
72.	From	24 December 1965	2	Autograph
		Punjab Builders & Traders Private Limited		
73.	From	18 April 1963	4	Holograph in Urdu

		Punjab Government, Additional Secretary of :		See under, Chhina, Hardev Singh.
		Punjab Government, Chief Minister of :		See under, Badal Parakash Singh.
		Punjab Government, Governor of :		
74.	From	September 1965	1	Autograph
75.	From	19 May 1966	1	Autograph
76.	То	27 May 1966	1	Сору
		Punjab Government, Social Welfare Department.		
77.	From	27 August 1965	1	Autograph
78.	То	2 June 1965	1	Сору

1	2	3	4	5
		Punjab Jammu Kashmir- Himachal Pradesh Petroleum Product Traders Association, Gen Secretary of:		
79.	From	26 March 1966	1	Autograph
80.	From	6 August 1966	1	Printed
81.	То	10 August 1966	1	Сору
		Punjab Pradesh Constructive Work Board Convenor of :		
82.	From`	28 March 1966	1	Autograph
		Punjab Vidhan Parishad, Secretary of :		
83.	From	14 April 1966	1	Cyclostyled
84.	From	7 May 1966	4	Cyclostyled enclosing a copy of a apro forma reg; 'who's who in the Punjab Parishad'
85.	То	13 May 1966	2	Copy Enclosing a copy of his bio data.
86.	То	2 June 1966	1	Сору

1	2	3	4	5
		Punjab Vidhan Parishad, Secretary of : (contd.)		
87.	То	28 August 1966	1	Сору
		Railway (Northern)' General Manager of :		
88.	From	May 1966	1	Autograph
89.	From	June 1966	1	Autograph
90.	То	31 May 1966	1	Сору
91.	То	13 June 1966	1	Сору
		Ram Rakha		
92.	From	22 March 1966	2	Holograph in Urdu
		Sanghi, Dan Singh		
93.	From	25 April 1966	1	Holograph in Punjabi

1	2	3	4	5
		Sant Singh		
94.	From	14 March 1966	1	Holograph in Urdu
		Sarhadi Ajit Singh		
95.	From	1 July 1977	1	Autograph in Urdu
		<u>Satinder Kumar</u>		
96.	From	6 August 1966	2	Holograph (P.C) in Urdu
		D.Sharma & Co.		
97.	From	1 February 1966	2	Autograph enclosing a copy of a letter from the Register of Companies, Punjab & H.P.
98.	From	2 February 1966	1	Autograph (P.C) from the Register of Companies Punjab & H.P
99.	То	2 February 1966	1	Сору
100.	To`	14 February 1966	1	Copy addressed to the Register of Companies Punjab & H.P

		Sharma, Ram Pal		
101.	From	15 February 1966	3	Holograph in Urdu
102.	From	<u>Snehlata</u> 23 February 1966	1	Holograph
		State Citizen's Council Punjab, Secretary of :		
103.	From	January 1966	2	Cyclostyled
104.	То	15 January 1966	1	Сору
		Sud, Mela Ram		
105.	From	28 April 1966	3	Autograph enclosing copies of his two letters to Lal Chand Ved Prakash Khullar
106.	То	3 May 1966	1	сору

		Tandon, Balramji Das		
107.	From	30 June 1977	1	Autograph
		Telegraph, Divisional Engineer, Jullaundur		
108.	То	23 October 1965	1	Copy Addressed to the Telephone Inspector, Hoshiarpur.
109.	То	26 November 1965	1	Сору
		<u>Verma, Ram ,Sarun</u>		
110.	From	10 February 1966	2	Holograph
111.	From	16 February 1966	2	Holograph in Urdu
		Youth Congress Committee, Qadian, Gen. Secretary of:		
112.	From	27 December 1965	2	Holograph in Hindi(P.C)

1	2	3	4	5
		<u>Unidentified Letters</u>		
113.	From	19 December 1965	2	Holograph in Urdu
114.	From	11 July 1966	1	Autograph
115.	From	2 August 1966	2	Autograph
116.	То	11 July 1966	1	Сору
		Unidentified Letters (contd.)		
117.	То	Undated	1	Сору

## II. Subject Files

<u>S.No.</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>No. of</u> <u>Pages</u>	<u>Remarks</u>
1.	Questionnaire formed by the Sub-committee of the Punjab Administrative Reforms Commission, appointed to study the impact of the conflict with Pakistan on the Civil administration in Punjab. Also includes answers by Ch. Amar Singh	9	

1	2	3	4	5
2.	Press not/ Public notice regarding preparation of the electoral rolls for the next General Election to the Lok Sabha and Vibhan Sabha in 1967.	1965 - 1966	8	
3.	Papers and correspondence concerning the grant of educational facilities to the Children of political sufferers etc.	1965- 1966	10	
4.	Tour diary of Ch. Amar Singh M. L.C., Vice- President, Punjab Pradesh Congress Committee, Chandigarh.	1965- 1966	26	
5.	Papers and correspondence relating to the National Committee for the Gandhi Centenary.	1965- 1968	67	
6.	Letters exchanged with different ministries in Punjab seeking financial help for the construction dispensary building at Jalwehra, Distt. Hoshiarpur.	1966	11	
7.	Invitations and Greetings received by Ch. Amar Singh.	1966	41	